#### PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS CO

Form 4

October 20, 2009

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

**OMB** Number:

3235-0287

0.5

January 31, Expires:

2005 Estimated average

**OMB APPROVAL** 

burden hours per

response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person \*

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

Issuer

CURLEE J CECIL JR

PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS CO [PLPC]

(Check all applicable)

V.P. - Human Resources

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

(Last) (First) (Middle)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)

Director 10% Owner X\_ Officer (give title Other (specify below)

C/O PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS, PO BOX 91129

(Street)

4. If Amendment, Date Original

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

10/20/2009

Applicable Line) \_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting

CLEVELAND, OH 44101

(City) (State) (Zip)

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if (Instr. 3) (Month/Day/Year)

3. 4. Securities TransactionAcquired (A) or Code Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8)

5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of Securities Beneficially (D) or Owned Following Reported

Form: Direct Indirect Beneficial Ownership Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)

(A) Transaction(s) or (Instr. 3 and 4)

Price Code V Amount (D)

Common

par value

shares, \$2 10/20/2009

16 (1) A \$0 A

D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

10,169

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date		4.	5.	6. Date Exercisable and		7. Title and Amount of	
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any	Transacti Code	onNumber of			Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative Security		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)		e	cui)	(msu. 3 und	',
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Employee stock option	\$ 14.33					04/28/2004	04/27/2013	Common shares, \$2	8,057

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

CURLEE J CECIL JR C/O PREFORMED LINE PRODUCTS PO BOX 91129 CLEVELAND, OH 44101

V.P. - Human Resources

8. F Der Sec (Ins

par value

# **Signatures**

(right to

buy)

/s/Eric R. Graef, by power of

attorney 10/20/2009

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Date

These restricted Common Shares granted to the Reporting Person represent the dividend on previously granted shares pursuant to the Company's Long Term Incentive Plan of 2008. Provided that the Reporting Person has not voluntarily terminated his employment, 3 shares vest and will no longer be subject to risk of forfeiture on 8/29/2011, and depending continued employment and on Company performance, 13 shares vest and will no longer be subject to risk of forfeiture on 12/31/2010.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. Before Filling Out! \*\* See Item 5 below

Reporting Owners 2

#### **Table of Contents**

# CUSIP No. 631103108 SCHEDULE 13D/A Page 8 of 13

This Amendment No. 1 amends Items 2, 3,5 and 6 of the Statement on Schedule 13D filed on May 2, 2005 by Silver Lake Partners TSA, L.P. (<u>SLP TSA</u>), Silver Lake Investors, L.P. (<u>SLI</u>), Silver Lake Partners II TSA, <u>L.P.</u> (<u>SLP II TSA</u>, and together with SLP TSA and SLI, the <u>SLP Partnerships</u>) and Silver Lake Technology Investors II, L.L.C. (<u>SLTI II</u> and, together with the SLP Partnerships, the <u>SLP Entities</u>) relating to the shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the <u>Common Stock</u>), of The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc. (the <u>Is</u>suer). In addition, Instinet LLC (<u>Instinet LLC</u>) and Instinet Clearing Services, Inc. (<u>Instinet Clea</u>ring, and together with Instinet LLC, the <u>Instinet Entities</u>) are added as members of the filing group (the Instinet Entities, together with the SLP Entities, the <u>Reporting Persons</u>). Unless otherwise indicated, each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Statement on Schedule 13D filed on May 2, 2005.

## Item 2 Identity and Background.

Item 2 is hereby amended and supplemented by inserting the following before the final paragraph thereof: Instinet LLC (<u>Instinet LLC</u>) is a Delaware limited liability company whose principal business is providing broker/dealer services. The principal office of Instinet LLC is located at Three Times Square New York, New York 10036. The sole member of Instinet LLC is Instinet Holdings Incorporated (<u>IH</u>I), a Delaware corporation. The principal office of IHI is located at Three Times Square New York, New York 10036. The members of the board of directors of IHI are Mike Bingle and Joe Osnoss, each of whom is a United States citizen and the principal occupation of each of which is as an officer of the investment advisor of the SLP entities.

Instinet Clearing Services, Inc. (<u>Instinet Clearing</u>) is a Delaware Corporation whose principal business is providing securities clearing services. The principal office of Instinet Clearing is located at Three Times Square New York, New York 10036. The directors of Instinet Clearing are Ed Nicoll, John Fay and Alex Goor, each of whom is a United States citizen and the principal occupation of each of which is serving in management positions of IHI (the Instinet Clearing Members).

#### Item 3 Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Item 3 is hereby amended and supplemented by inserting the following before the penultimate paragraph thereof: The Merger Closing occurred on December 8, 2005, and in connection therewith, the SLP Entities, the H& F Partnerships and the other parties to the Loan were required to repay the Loan. In order to fund the repayment of the Loan, the SLP Entities purchased additional membership interests issued by Norway Holdings in the aggregate of \$141,364,584 pursuant to the Subscription Agreement. The source of funds for such Additional Subscription by each of the SLP Entities was the capital contributions of the partners of such SLP Entities. The SLP Entities purchase of membership interests in the amount of \$141,364,584, together with equity contributions made by the other SLP Subscribers and the H&F Partnerships were used by Norway Holdings to subscribe to additional membership interests issued by Norway SPV in an

#### **Table of Contents**

CUSIP No. 631103108 SCHEDULE 13D/A Page 9 of 13

aggregate amount of \$205,000,000 pursuant to a subscription agreement, dated as of April 22, 2005, between Norway SPV and Norway Holdings. Norway SPV then used the proceeds of such sale of membership interests to repay the outstanding principal amount of the Loan.

# Item 5 Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

Item 5 is hereby amended and supplemented by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following: The information set forth or incorporated by reference in Items 2, 3, 4 and 6 is hereby incorporated herein by reference.

(a), (b) The information contained on the cover pages to this Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D is incorporated herein by reference. The following disclosure assumes that there are 82,011,757 shares of Common Stock outstanding, which the Issuer represented in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2005 was the number of outstanding shares of Common Stock as of October 31, 2005.

Prior to the Merger Closing, the Series A Notes and the Series A Warrants were directly owned by Norway SPV. Upon the Merger Closing, Norway SPV distributed these securities by assigning its entire right, title and interest in the Series A Notes and the Series A Warrants to its sole member, Norway Holdings. Immediately thereafter, Norway Holdings distributed these securities by assigning its entire right, title and interest in the Series A Notes and the Series A Warrants to its members, the SLP Subscribers and the H&F Entities, in the aggregate amounts set forth in the Subscription Agreements and in the respective percentages set forth in the Limited Liability Company Agreement of Norway Holdings (the <a href="Holdings LLC Agreement">Holdings LLC Agreement</a>). As a result of these distributions by Norway SPV and Norway Holdings, respectively, the Reporting Persons directly own the Series A Notes and the Series A Warrants as follows:

- (i) SLP TSA \$20,769,557 aggregate principal amount of Series A Notes and Series A Warrants to purchase 223,810 shares of Common Stock;
- (ii) SLI \$584,610 aggregate principal amount of Series A Notes and Series A Warrants to purchase 6,300 shares of Common Stock:
- (iii) SLP II TSA \$119,843,382 aggregate principal amount of Series A Notes and Series A Warrants to purchase 1,291,415 shares of Common Stock; and
- (iv) SLTI II \$167,034 aggregate principal amount of Series A Notes and Series A Warrants to purchase 1,800 shares of Common Stock.

Upon the consummation of the distributions described in this Item 5, Norway Holdings and Norway SPV ceased to beneficially own any shares of Common Stock. As a result of these transactions, the SLP Entities, the other SLP Subscribers and the H&F Entities no longer share control over their respective shares, and therefore do not constitute a group within the meaning of Section 13(d)(5) of the rules and regulations promulgated by the Securities and Exchange Commission (the <u>SEC</u>) pursuant to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the <u>Exchange Act</u>),

#### **Table of Contents**

CUSIP No. 631103108 SCHEDULE 13D/A Page 10 of 13

with respect to the Series A Notes and the Series A Warrants that had been beneficially owned by Norway Holdings. Pursuant to Rule 13d-3 of the rules and regulations promulgated by the SEC pursuant to the Exchange Act and as a result of the relationships among the SLP Entities, each of the SLP Entities is deemed to beneficially own the Common Stock underlying the Series A Notes and the Series A Warrants owned by the other SLP Entities. The Series A Notes are initially convertible into shares of Common Stock at a price of \$14.50 per share, and the Series A Warrants are initially exercisable at a price of \$14.50 per share. The number of shares of Common Stock each of the Reporting Persons would individually be deemed to own if not a group is set out below:

- (i) SLP TSA 1,432,383 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Notes and 223,810 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Warrants held by SLP TSA
- (ii) SLI 40,318 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Notes and 6,300 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Warrants held by SLI.
- (iii) SLP II TSA 8,265,061 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Notes and 1,291,415 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Warrants held by SLP II TSA.
- (iv) SLTI II 11,519 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Notes and 1,800 shares of Common Stock underlying the Series A Warrants held by SLTI II.
- (v) Instinet LLC 1,125,000 shares of Common Stock and 281,250 shares of Common Stock underlying the warrants held by Instinct LLC.
  - (vi) Instinct Clearing 24,000 shares of Common Stock.

In addition, as a result of the relationships among SLP Entities and the Instinet Entities, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to constitute a group within the meaning of Section 13(d)(5) of the rules and regulations promulgated by the SEC pursuant to the Exchange Act. As such, each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to have acquired beneficial ownership, for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act, of all the shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by the other Reporting Persons. Pursuant to Rule 13d-3 of the rules and regulations promulgated by the SEC pursuant to the Exchange Act, each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own, in the aggregate, 12,702,856 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 13.6% of the Common Stock outstanding.

The information set forth in response to this Item 5 is qualified in its entirety by reference to the Holdings LLC Agreement (Exhibit 10 hereto) and the Subscription Agreement (Exhibit 7 hereto), each of which is incorporated herein by reference.

(c) Each of the Reporting Persons reports that neither it, nor to its knowledge, any person named in Item 2 of this Schedule 13D, has effected any transaction in Common Stock during the past 60 days, except as disclosed herein.

#### **Table of Contents**

#### CUSIP No. 631103108 SCHEDULE 13D/A Page 11 of 13

(d) Except as otherwise described in Item 2 and this Item 5, no one other than the Reporting Persons has the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of, dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, any of the securities of the Issuer beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons as described in Item 5.

(e) Not applicable.

#### Item 6 Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Item 6 is hereby amended and supplemented by inserting the following before the penultimate paragraph thereof: In connection with the Merger Closing, the Issuer and Law Debenture Trust Company of New York, as trustee, entered into the First Supplemental Indenture, dated as of December 8, 2005 (the <u>Indenture Supplement</u>), to amend the Indenture governing the Notes. The Indenture Supplement revised the definition of Credit Facility to reflect a maximum size credit facility of \$825,000,000, an increase of \$25,000,000 from the original Indenture. Additionally, the Issuer, Norway SPV, the H&F Entities and the SLP Subscribers entered into Amendment No. 1, dated as of December 7, 2005 (the <u>Securityholders Amendment</u>), to the Amended Securityholders Agreement. The Securityholders Amendment corrected an error contained in the Amended Securityholders Agreement as originally executed.

#### Item 7 Material to be Filed as Exhibits

- 1. First Supplemental Indenture, dated as of December 8, 2005, between The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc. and Law Debenture Trust Company of New York, as Trustee (incorporated herein by reference to Exhibit 1 of Amendment No. 1 to the Statement on Schedule 13D, filed on December 9, 2005 (the <a href="H&F Schedule 13D Amendment">H&F Schedule 13D Amendment</a> ), by H&F Investors IV, LLC, Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners IV, L.P., H&F Executive Fund IV, L.P., H&F International Partners IV-A, L.P. and H&F International Partners IV-B, L.P. relating to the shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc.)
- 2. Amendment No. 1 to the Amended and Restated Securityholders Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2005, among Norway Acquisition SPV, LLC, Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners IV, L.P., H&F Executive Fund IV, L.P., H&F International Partners IV-A, L.P., H&F International Partners IV-B, L.P., Silver Lake Partners II TSA, L.P., Silver Lake Technology Investors II, L.L.C., Silver Lake Partners TSA, L.P., Silver Lake Investors, L.P., VAB Investors, LLC, Integral Capital Partners VI, L.P., and The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc. (incorporated herein by reference to Exhibit 2 of the H&F Schedule 13D Amendment).
- 3. Amendment No. 1 dated December 9, 2005, to the Joint Filing Agreement dated May 2, 2005 by and among the Reporting Persons (filed herewith).

#### **Table of Contents**

CUSIP No. 631103108 SCHEDULE 13D/A Page 12 of 13 SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of our knowledge and belief, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: December 9, 2005

#### SILVER LAKE PARTNERS TSA, L.P.

By: SILVER LAKE TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES,

L.L.C.,

its General Partner

By: /s/ Alan K. Austin

Name: Alan K. Austin

Title: Managing Director and Chief Operating

Officer

#### SILVER LAKE INVESTORS, L.P.

By: SILVER LAKE TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES,

L.L.C.,

its General Partner

By: /s/ Alan K. Austin

Name: Alan K. Austin

Title: Managing Director and Chief Operating

Officer

#### SILVER LAKE PARTNERS II TSA, L.P.

By: SILVER LAKE TECHNOLOGY

ASSOCIATES II, L.L.C., its General Partner

By: /s/ Alan K. Austin

Name: Alan K. Austin

Title: Managing Director and Chief Operating

Officer

#### **Table of Contents**

CUSIP No. 631103108 **SCHEDULE 13D/A** Page 13 of 13

> SILVER LAKE TECHNOLOGY INVESTORS II, L.L.C.

By: SILVER LAKE MANAGEMENT COMPANY,

L.L.C., its Manager

By: SILVER LAKE TECHNOLOGY

MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., its Managing

Member

/s/ Alan K. Austin By:

Name: Alan K. Austin

Title: Managing Director and Chief Operating

Officer

INSTINET, L.L.C.

By: INSTINET HOLDINGS INCORPORATED its

Managing Member

By: /s/ Mike Bingle

Name: Mike Bingle Title: Vice President

INSTINET CLEARING [, L.L.C.]

By: [INSTINET HOLDINGS INCORPORATED]

its Managing Member

/s/ Mike Bingle By:

Name: Mike Bingle Vice President Title: